
1  o f  3  
 

 

High Commission of India 

Port Moresby 

 
Tender No.1/2018 

 
A) The High Commission of India, Port Moresby, Papua New Guinea, invites bids for supply of  the 
following equipment and vehicles: - 
 

1. One Excavator,  
2. Two Landcruiser Pick-ups, and  
3. One Dyna Dump Truck (4 tonnes). 
 

B) The detailed specifications of the above equipment and vehicles are as follows: - 
 

S.No.  Quantity  Specifications  

1. One  New Komatsu PC200-8M0 Hydraulic Excavator: 
  

a) Operating weight : 20,785 kg, 45823 LBS 
b) Engine: SAA6D107E-1 
c) Flywheel Performance : 107 KW/143 HP 
d) Swing Transmission : Hydrostatic Swing System 
e) Final Drive Method : Hydrostatic – Travel 2 Speed Auto 
f) Safety Equipment: Rear-view Mirror – RH 
g) Electric Horn, Additional Lamps (2 on CAB & 1 on Boom Cyl) 
h) Rigid, Reclining Operator Seat 
i) Electric System : Alternator, 35 Ampere, 4.5 KW Starter Motor 
j) 2x12V 100 Ah N 100 Battery 
k) Attachments: 0.83 (SAE) Capacity Bucket with hammer piping 

(RBP) Counter Weight , 3,750 kg 
l) Undercarriage : STD Undercarriage, 800 mm Shoe – A. Triple 

Grouser 
m) 7 Piece Trace Roller Configurations, Track Roller Guard STD 
n) Other Specifications:  

a. Revolving Frame Undercover Guard 
b. 5700 mm Heavy Duty Boom Strengthened  
c. 2900 mm Heavy Duty Arm Strengthened  
d. Air Cleaner – Double Element, EPA Reg. Arrangement 
e. Hard Water Arrangement (Corrosion Register) 
f. Poor Fuel ( Contamination) Arrange ( Add Fuel Filter) 
g. Poor Fuel (Contained Water), Arrange (Water Separator) 
h. Cooler, 100H Grease Interval, KOMRAX GPS Monitoring 

System 
 

https://www.google.com.pg/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjcmsHDle7JAhWhIqYKHWREBy4QjRwIBw&url=https://theindiatravelblog.wordpress.com/2013/08/15/emblem-of-india/&psig=AFQjCNHETz_0tzSW9XUKYIf6AElftSh1Zw&ust=1450829042910984


2  o f  3  
 

2. 
 

Two  New Toyota Landcruiser Pick-up 4.2 4 WD 5SP.M/T DIESEL: 
 

a) Model Code : HZJ79R-TJMRS-2K 
b) SUSPENSION: COIL/LEAF STANDARD 
c) AIR CLEANER ; CYCRON+SCHNORCKEL 
d) FUEL TANK 90L C+WITH KEY 
e) WITH LOCK 
f) HEATER ; FR (AL CORE 36 MM) 
g) POWER WINDOE:D ONE TOUCH DOWN 
h) SEAT MATERIAL : VINYL LEATHER 
i) INTERMITTENT WIPER 
j) HIGH ALTITUDE COMPENSATOR  
k) SPARE WHEEL CARRIER: C+LOCK 
l) HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP 
m) FRONT GRILLE : MATERIAL COLOR 
n) POWER STEERING 
o) REAR DIFFERENTIAL :4.300 4P LSD 
p) POWER DOOR LOCK: W/INTERLOCKED 
q) GLOVE BOX WITH KEY 
r) FRONT SEAT : BENCH 
s) CUP HOLDER : B+FRONT 
t) AUDIO : AM/FM,CD,USB 2 SPEAKERS 
u) TOWING HOOK : FR CLOSED 1+RR 
v) MUD GUARDS : STANDARD (FR+RR) 
w) AIR CONDITIONER 
x) OWNERS MANUAL 
y) WIRELESS DOOR LOCK 
z) GLOBAL RUBBER MAT RHD (FR) 
aa) Fitted with following accessories: - 

a. B/BAR STEEL TJM NON FLARED 
b. BED LINER LAND CRUISER 
c. SUN HOOD (PAINTED) 

 

3. One New Dyna Dump Truck (4 Ton): 
 

a) New Hino Dutro Dump 5,500 GVM 1.7 m3 
b) Model Code : WU600R-HKMMJ3 
c) 5,500 GVM 
d) ENGINE CAPACITY : 4,009L 
e) FUEL TANK CAPACITY : 100 L 

 

 

C) The above equipment and vehicles are to be delivered at Wapenamanda District Development 
Authority, Enga Province, Papua New Guinea.   
 
D) The bids should include all expenses with breakup till the delivery of above heavy equipment 
and vehicles to Wapenamanda District Development Authority, Enga Province, Papua New Guinea.  
  
E) The bids in a closed cover must reach at the following address LATEST BY THURSDAY, 30 
OCTOBER 2018: - 



3  o f  3  
 

 
 The Head of Chancery 

 High Commission of India 

 Section 7, Lot 30, Lawes Road, 

Granville, National Capital District (NCD), 

Post Box No.86, Waigani, NCD, 

Port Moresby, PAPUA NEW GUINEA. 

 

F) The bids will be opened in the above office at 1100 hours on Wednesday, 31 October 2018 in 

the presence of the bidders. 

 

 

 

(R.D. Joshi) 

Counsellor & Head of Chancery 

High Commission of India 

13 October 2018 

 

 


